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																														6-7
 																																						91" x 91" x 37	50" (231 cm x 231 cm x 95	25 cm);  

Perimeter 																																										364 in	 (924	6 cm)
 																																								850 lbs (386 kg)

 												5,771 lbs (2,618 kg)
 													4,686 lbs (2,126 kg)

 									590 US gallons (2,233 Liters)
 									460 US gallons (1,741 Liters)

 																									Solid state electronic controls with LCD readout, 

cycles
Pump 1																																														North America (60 Hz): 1-Speed, 4	8 HP brake,  

2	5 HP continuous, 56 Frame
 ...................

Pump 2																																														North America (60 Hz): 1-Speed, 4	8 HP brake, 2	5 HP continuous, 56 Frame
 ...................

 .............................Yes, 8-hour
Heater 																																															

 .....................
 ......................51

Seat A Jets 																																							4 PowerPro® FX, 2 PowerPro® FX Large Rotational
Seat B Jets 																																							1 PowerPro® FX Rotational, 2 PowerPro® FX Large
Seat C Jets 																																							2 PowerPro® NX2, 2 PowerPro® FX Rotational, 4 PowerPro® FX, 2 PowerPro® FX 

Large
Seat D Jets 																																							2 PowerPro® FX Large Rotational
Seat E Jets 																																							10 PowerPro® FX, 2 PowerPro® FX Rotational, 2 PowerPro® BX

							
Seat F Jets																																								2 PowerPro® NX2, 3 PowerPro® MX

 																																						8 PowerPro® FX Small, 1 PowerPro® FX
 																										2

 																																						
 												

Factory installed CLEARRAY 
 ....................

 																																				  

 												Modern Hardwood, Brushed Gray, and Smoked Ebony
 																																		Platinum, Silver Pearl, Desert, Monaco, Midnight, Porcelain

Headrests 																																									4
 																																									

 																North America (60 Hz): 240 VAC@40A, 50A, or 60A

																																										North America (60 Hz): 10 Years Shell, 7 Years Shell Surface, 5 Years for Plumbing 
Component Leaks, 5 Years Equipment and Controls, 5 Years Cabinet, 2 Years Jets, 
2 Years Lights, 1 Year Stereo;

 
 

 2 Years Stereo
 												SmartTub™ Module, Exterior Lights

 																	
and a subwoofer
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Seat Depths

Operation/Seat Depths

Jets (2)

Spa Operation Subject to Change without Notice

D

A

E

Massage Selector 1:

Directs Jets Pump 1

Output Between Jet 

Groups A and B

Massage Selector 2:

Directs Jets Pump 2

Output Between Jet 

Groups D, E, and C

Air Control 2:

Opens/Closes

Air Inlet to Jet

Group D

Air Control 3:

Opens/Closes

Air Inlet to Jet

Group A and C

Air Control 1:

Opens/Closes

Air Inlet to Jet

Group E

A

Air Control 4:

Opens/Closes

Air Inlet to Jet

Group B

B

D

D

BE

Waterfall is always 

on when the circulation 

pump is activated, but 

can be turned off 

at the waterfall.

Group C jets are always 

on when Pump 1 is 

running.

Adjust water flow 

to the HYDROSOOTHE™ 

pillow jets
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Power-

Pro® FX 

Jets (20)

Power-

Pro® FX 

Rotational 

Jets (4)

Power-

Pro® FX 

Small Jets 

(8)

Power-

Pro® FX 

Large 

Jets (4)

Power-

Pro® NX2 

Jets (4)

Power-

Pro® MX 

Jets (3)

PowerPro® 

FX Large 

Rotational 

Jets (4)

Power-

Pro® BX 

Jets (2)



Dimensions 

±

91"
(231.0 cm)

Shell

28.0" 

(71.12 cm)

14" 

(35.56 cm)

91" (231.0 cm) Shell

26.0"
(66.04 cm)

Skirt

6.0"
(15.24 cm)

15.75"
(40.01 cm)

TOP VIEW

FRONT

1" 
Conduit
Port

FRONT/BACK VIEW

Tolerance: ± 0.5" (1.27 cm)

1" 
Conduit
Port

STOP STOP

IMPORTANT! Always measure each hot tub

for exact dimensions BEFORE designing its 

foundational support and/or decking.

LEFT SIDE VIEW

Tolerance: ± 0.5" (1.27 cm)5.50"*
(13.97 cm)

*±0.50" (1.27 cm) 

TOP VIEW

Equipment Bay

4 x R11.0" 

( R27.94 cm) 

Skirt

81.1"

(206.1 cm)

ABS Pan

(floor)90.50"

(229.87 cm)

Skirt

Tolerance: ± 0.5" (1.27 cm)

81.4" (206.7 cm) ABS Pan (floor)

90.50" (229.87 cm) Skirt

Equipment Bay/Pump Access
CLEARRAY, Optional BLUEWAVE, 

and Optional SmartTub Module
behind skirt panels

13.0"
(33.02 cm)

12.0"
(30.48 cm)

4.00"
(10.16 cm)

5.00"
(12.7 cm)

9.00"
(22.86 cm)

66.75"
(169.55 cm)

1" Conduit Port

37.50"
(95.25 cm)

32.0"
(81.28 cm)
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Important Panel Details

NOTE: Over time the panel(s) may bow, 

this is considered normal. The panels will 

straighten out when reinstalled into the 

mounting channel. Place one end of the 

panel into the channel first then flatten 

the panel and insert the other end.

Electrical conduit from underneath 
(not predrilled)

From the edge of the 

ABS pan
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